State Alabama Pike County

The Pike County Commission met in a regular session on November 28, 2022, at 5:15 P.M. in the main auditorium of the Pike County Courthouse Annex – Pike County Health Department Building at which time the following members were present: Chairman Robin Sullivan, Commissioners Homer Wright, Jimmy Barron, Chad Copeland, Cynthia Pearson, and Russell Johnson.

Commissioner Barron made a motion to approve the minutes of the regular meeting of November 14, 2022, as presented. Commissioner Copeland seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Johnson made a motion to approve the claims as presented. Commissioner Pearson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Johnson made a motion to suspend the rules to allow for a vote on allowing the County Engineer to sign a proposal with JW Wood Auction Company, Inc. on selling two tri-axle dump trucks in their March 2023 auction. Commissioner Wright seconded the motion and the following roll call vote was recorded:

Wright	Yes
Sullivan	Yes
Barron	Yes
Copeland	Yes
Pearson	Yes
Johnson	Yes

Commissioner Johnson made a motion to allow the County Engineer to sign a proposal with JM Wood Auction Company, Inc. on selling two tri-axle dump trucks in their March 2023 auction. Commissioner Pearson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Barron made a motion to approve Resolution 22-1128A entering into an agreement on the LRSI Project for County Road 7707. Commissioner Wright seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Barron made a motion to approve Resolution 11-1128B and sign a Memorandum of Understanding to authorize the execution of an agreement with the Forever Wild Land Trust and providing that continued funding is subject to the legal availability of funds. Commissioner Copeland seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Barron made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Commissioner Pearson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Attest:		
	Chairman	